EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
The designated product(s) is (are) in conformity with the provisions of the following European Legislation:
2014/53/EU
2009/125/EC & amendments
2011/65/EU & amendments
2019/2020/EU & amendments
Product(s): See attached pages
Type Designation:
EN 60598-1:2015+A1:2018 Luminaires - Part 1: General requirements and tests.
EN 60598-2-1:1989
EN 62493:2015
EN 62471:2008 Photobiological safety of lamps and lamp systems.
EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020 Limits and methods of measurment of radio disturbance charactoristics of electric lighting and similar equipment.
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019 Electromagnetic compatability (EMC) – limits for harmonic current emissions (equipment input current</= 16A per phase).
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019
EN 61547:2009 Equipment for general lighting purposes – EMC imunity requirements.
EN IEC 63000:2018 Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic products with respect to the restriction of hazardous substances
EN 300 328 V2.1.1
EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1
CE first affixed: 2022
Date of issue: 14/11/2023
Place of issue: Tienen